

tresno county board of education

Trustee Area 1 Kimberly Tapscott-Munson

Trustee Area 2 Bryan Burton

Trustee Area 3

Trustee Area 4 James Martinez Dr. Marcy Masumoto Dr. Allen Clyde

Trustee Area 5

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Fresno County Board of Education to receive public testimony and input from the community on the Local Control Accountability Plan for Fresno County Superintendent of Schools.

As a condition of receiving LCFF funds, Fresno County Superintendent of Schools (FCSS), is required to develop and adopt a plan delineating how FCSS will address the 10 State Priorities using the state adopted template. A public hearing must be held at a meeting of the governing board of the school district and then be adopted in a subsequent public meeting.

The public hearing shall be held as follows:

DATE: May 16, 2024 TIME: No earlier than 1:30 p.m. and as close to that time as the business of the Fresno County Board of Education permits LOCATION: Board Room 301 Fresno County Office of Education 1111 Van Ness Avenue Fresno, CA 93721

Public hearing materials are available at the Fresno County Office of Education, 1111 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California 93721, during regular business hours and will be available at the public hearing.

Doc# 78814, rev. 12/2020